Vibration monitoring equipment, single/dual channel
TM1
B A L A N C I N G M A C H I N E S
Systems
TM1
Function
The TM1 equipment continuously measures the
vibrations of rotating machines by supplying analog

A acceleration transducer
A: Type of transducer
ORDER INFORMATION
0 displacement
1 velocity
2 acceleration
B: Dimension measured
All the data and features mentioned in this catalogue are purely for information and
do not constitute any commitment on the part of our company, which reserves the
right to make any and all alterations it may consider suitable without notice.
     /   A   /   B   /   C   /   D    /   E   /   F   /   G   /   H
The TM1 equipment is supplied according to the conÞ guration selected by the
Customer. However the setting of the operating parameters can be varied
during installation of the system by using the buttons on the control panel or
via serial link RS485 using a PC provided with the appropriate program.
0 RMS
1 peak
2 peak-to-peak
C:Mode of measurement
D: Range of measurement
0 0: 100 µm
1 0: 200 µm
2 0:250 µm
3 0: 10 mm/sec
4 0: 20 mm/sec
5 0: 50 mm/sec
6 0: 1 g
7 0: 5 g
8 0: 10 g
9 0: 20 g
S special to be deÞ ned
G: Output signal
0 4: 20 mA
1 0: 20 mA
2 0: 10 V
S special to be deÞ ned
TM1 / / / / / / /
A: transducer, velocity
B: dimension, velocity
C: mode of measurement RMS
D: measuring range 10 mm/sec
E: high bandpass Þ lter 20 Hz
F: low bandpass Þ lter 1000 Hz
G: output 4 : 20 mA
Order example:
/
0 24 Vdc
1 110/220 VAC    50÷60 Hz
H: Power supply
H: power supply 24VdcTM1
    / A / B / C / D / E / F / G / H
 / V / 1 / 0 / 3 / 2 / 2 /  0 / 0
F: Low bandpass Þ lter
N.B: The low pass Þ lter frequency
should be at least double that of the
high bandpass Þ lter
0 without Þ lter
1 100 Hz
2 1000 Hz
3 2500 Hz
4 5000 Hz
5 10000 Hz
S special to be deÞ ned
E: High bandpass Þ lter
0 without Þ lter
1 5 Hz
2 10 Hz
3 20 Hz
4 50 Hz
5 100 Hz
S special to be deÞ ned
ceMB iran
Mobile:    +98-912-313-1941